12-06-2001

101908678

(Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
Tab Settings -y	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Melvin Feinberg	Name:Lockheed Martin Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: _6801 Rockledge Drive
□ Other	
	City: Bethesda State: MD Zip: 20817
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/987,730	
Additional numbers att	tached? 🗆 Yes 🛣 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Wallace G. WALTER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 5726 Clarence Ave	50-1464
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22311-1008	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and adreed any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Wallace G. WALTER	23 Nov 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	Sirect, attachments, and decaments.

12/06/2001 JJALLAH2 00000003 501464

09987730

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

FE-421

PATENT REEL: 012335 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Melvin FEINBERG, residing at 26 Rusco Street, Huntington NY 11743-4151, have invented an improvement in COMPLEMENTED ABSOLUTE/RELATIVE FULL-TENSOR GRAVITY GRADIOMETER SYSTEM, as set forth in an application for Letters Patent executed by me on the same day as the execution of this assignment.

I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to insert the filing date and application number of said application, when known:

Appln No. 09/987,730 , filed Nov. 15, 2001

AND, WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of MARYLAND and having its principal office and place of business at , 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda MD 20817, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Melvin FEINBERG, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the aforesaid patent application; the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said patent application and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and reissues thereof; and the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I agree, upon request of said ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, to provide testimony and/or execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the prosecution of the aforesaid patent application and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and reissues thereof; for the filing of international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for the filing of European Patent Office patent applications; for the filing and granting of applications in countries other than the United States; and for the perfecting of the full rights and title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

I hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to said invention, and to provide testimony and/or execute papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for perfecting ASSIGNEE's full rights and title in and to said like interest hereby transferred.

Milion tempera , Date: 10/18/01 Melvin FEINBERG:

On this 18th day of OCTOBER 2001, before me personally came Melvin FEINBERG to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

> Susan Lugaresi-Notary Public State of New York

RECORDED: 11/23/2001

No 30-4507554 Qualified in Nassau Cnty Comm Exp 7- 31-04

PATENT

REEL: 012335 FRAME: 0848